
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IA O. 1. BC PDOOE ' I(1 1 2

2. AME/NENTIMODtFiCATION NO. 3. EFFECTIE DATE 4. REOUISTIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If appdicale1)

M013 05-14-2012 FSM-12-102 $5,000

FSM-12-107 $20,000
0. sSUED BY COOE 3100 7 ADMINISTEREDBY tov'wmenaema) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555

E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sut, eary, Statend ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

PHACIL, INC.
SBC. BATED (SEE rITM 11)

950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 11A. MODIFICATlON OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-10-07-414 NRC/FSME-001

ARLINGTON VA 222034173

158. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COoE 054885111 FACIUY COODE X 05-19-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, Fl is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifled In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12.AOCOCUNTMAND ApPROPRiATIONDATA (Wfm(aM) See below. Total Obligation $5,000 + $20,000 = $25,000.00

DUNS 054885111 NAICS 561110 PSC R699
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAfCT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIRIfl IN rI'ED 1_

0( A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PIRSUIANT TO: (Specly uatNoay) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM ISA.

a THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDI•c IS MOODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as &-M in paying office, Wpropliion datetc)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORrTY OF FAR 43.105(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORrTY OF:

C .OThER ( opedytye offW and agy) Unilateral Modification

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 7- is not, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DEScPTON OF AUFNDENTR400F1CATION (OMtIzed by UCF $eo hme srk Kiudg ""d S=Vc Subled mtl•ere feibe)

Reference Task Order FSME-001 under Contract NRC-10-07-414 for Administrative Office Support.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding, as described below and on the following page.

BER: 2012-55-41-F-191 JCN: F1236 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200 FAIMIS# RQ 122195 OBLIGATE $5,000.00

B&R: 2012-55-34-4-149 JCN: F1195 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200 FAIMIS# RQ 122234 OBLIGATE $20,000.00

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-i491, catherine.blakeney@nrc.gov
NRC Task Order Manager: Catherine Poland, 301-415-7812, catherine.poland@nrc.gov

Exceptas provded haveE si terms aint cendltneoo tee doJmwnt mfeefued In IEarn BA ar IDA, ahemeora cteged. renmins uwndmiengedidin lug ac end and~.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [Type or print) iA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pird)

Manon L. Butt
Contracting Officer

15M CONTRACTOGRJOFROIR 15C. DATE SIGNED 158. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 180. DATE SIGNED

stneature of perscn aflotrzed to son) (SWoue of Conractng Offcer)

NSN 7540-O1-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM0 O (REV. 10-W3)
Pfreeu1be by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53243

TEMPLAT - ADOD SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETL ON*



NRC-10-07-414
Task Order FMSE-001
Modification 013
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order FSME-001 under Contract NRC-I 0-07-414.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $25,000.00 (JCN
F1236 $5,000.00 + JCN F1 195 $20,000.00), thereby increasing the obligated amount from
$403,498.95 to $428,498.95.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Code Number F1 084 F1195 F1236

Award FY08 Obligation
Mod 1 FY09 Obligation
Mod 2 FY09 Obligation
Mod 3 FYI 0 Obligation
Mod 4 FY10 Obligation
Mod 5 FYI 0 Obligation
Mod 6 FY11 Obligation
Mod 7 FY11 Obligation
Mod 8 FYI I Obligation
Mod 9 F-Y11 Obligation
Mod 10 FY11 Obligation
Mod 11 FY12 Obligation
Mod 12 FY12 Obligation
Mod 13 FY12 Obligation

$86,451.00
$11,566.00
$20,000.00

$951.47
$23,924.16
$21,799.00
$19,439.00

$8,463.00

$19,000.00
$14,618.00

$47,848.32

$19,439.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$167,287.32

$30,000.00

$5,000.00

$35,000.00Subtotal $226,211.63

$428,498.95Total NRC Obligations:

This modification obligates FY 2012 funds in the amount of $25,000.00.

Summary:

FY08 Obligations:
FY09 Obligations:
FY10 Obligations
FYI I Obligations
FY1 2 Obligations

Total NRC Obligations:

$86,451.00
$31,566.00
$94,522.95

$120,959.00
$95,000.00

$428,498.95

The ceiling of Task Order FSME-001 of $457,694.96 remains unchanged.

The period of performance from May 19, 2008 through September 20, 2012 remains
unchanged.

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.


